Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20)	08)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM United States Patent and Trademan
		FORM COVER SHEET
7.0.5		ARKS ONLY
		se record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Meridian IQ, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes
		Name: YRC Worldwide, Inc.
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 10990 Roe Avenue
General Partnership	Limited Partnership	
x Corporation- State:	 Delaware	
Other		
Citizenship U.S.		City: Overland Park
(see guidelines)	r	State: Kansas
Additional name(s) of conveying		Country: U.S. Zip: 6621
parties attached?	x No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)		Limited Partnership Citizenship
x Assignment	Merger	x Corporation Citizenship U.S.
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other Citizenship:
	-	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other		representative designation is attached: Yes N
A A male and a manufacture of the second		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment nd identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s	;)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,230,978
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin		Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes x
Registration number(s): [2,230,9	078] EXACT EXPRESS	a pare ii yhbiicailioti or kedistratoti tutimber ie tiuktiot
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	. Simpson JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
FULDRIGHT &	UNIVORDRI E.E.P.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: DO-T03241US0		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Fulbright Tower Address: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100		Enclosed
Address: 1301 McKinney, Suite	5100	8. Payment Information:
City: Houston State:	TX Zip: 77010-3095	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	3) 651-5383	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (713) 651-5246		b. Deposit Account Number 06-2375
Email Address: jksimpso	n@fulbright.com	Jan K. Simpson
	h@fulbright.com	Jun 12, Omipson
Email Address: jksimpsc  9. Signature:	1/3/	May 18, 2006
9. Signature:	Signature	May 18, 2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover
9. Signature: Jan	1/3/	May 18, 2006  Date

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yellow Transportation, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Indiana corporation, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark EXACT EXPRESS, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2230978 issued March 9, 1999;

WHEREAS, YRC Worldwide Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 10990 Roe Avenue, Overland Park, Kansas 66211, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark EXACT EXPRESS and all corresponding trademark applications and registrations for the mark, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2230978;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Yellow Transportation, Inc. hereby assigns to YRC Worldwide Inc. any and all of its right, title and interest in and to said Trademark EXACT EXPRESS and all corresponding trademark applications and registrations for the mark, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2230978, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark.

## YELLOW TRANSPORTATION, INC.

By: Name: Michelle A. Russell

Title: Assistant General Counsel, Vice President - Legal

STATE OF KANSAS

00 00 00

COUNTY OF Johnson

Before me, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Michelle A. Russell, who is Assistant General Counsel, Vice President - Legal of Yellow Transportation, Inc., known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of Yellow Transportation, Inc., and that she has executed the same on behalf of said corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated. Given under my hand and seal of office this Way of Acres 2006.

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas

CONNIE L. MEDER

My Appt. Expires November 1, 2007

RECORDED: 05/18/2006

Course & Media

Notary Public in and for the State of Kansas

25646083.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0082